KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT
OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE

RECEIVED
January 10, 2015
JAN 0 6 2015
FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE H
KRIS W KOBAC
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS SECRETARY OF STATE
A. Name of Candidate: Forrest J. Knox
Address: 17120 Udall Rd.
City and Zip Code: Altoona, KS 66710 County: Wilson
Office Sought: Kansas State Senate District: #14
B. Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014)

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period ..........c.covveeeeeierinnncnncnieee et eseesnseeens $21,687.89
2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) .........ooo.evvervvoeeeencerseenan. $6,906.76
3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 ana 2) ............oeoreverseeeserenreeesemsemeeeseresmeenn $28,594.65
4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) ...........c.ocooecenieennnen. $8,523.87
5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) .....cccocceeiieieveiininercrnnennn. $20,070.78
6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ......... 0

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) .............. $5,000.00

D. “I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor.”

(/3 /15~ /\Q‘._//Z I g

Date/ Signature of Gandidate-er Teasurer

GEC Form Rey, 2001




SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS & OTHER RECEIPTS
Senate Candidate: Forrest J. Knox
1/1/2014 through 12/31/2014

Date

Name/Source

Occupation/Industry Cash | Check| Loan

EFund/
other

Amt. (>$50)

Totals

1/1/14

1/2/14

1/22/14

1/24/14

3121714

4/23/14

4/23114

5/2514

6/24/14

8/1/14

8/4/14

CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD:

G.R. German
PO Box 74
Burlington, KS 66839

Michael E. Clay
PO Box 186
DPouglas, KS 67039

US Cellular
PO Box 628010
Middieton, WI 53562

Michael E. Clay
PO Box 186
Dougtlas, KS 67039

Michael E. Clay
PO Box 186
Douglas, Ks 67039

G.R. German
PO Box 74
Burlington, KS 66839

Michael E. Clay
PO Box 186
Douglas, KS 67039

Michael E. Clay
PO Box 186
Dougias, KS 67039

Michael E. Clay
PO Box 186
Douglas, XS 67639

Matthew Wilson
403 N. Plum
Eureka, KS 67045

Retired X

Retired X

refund of telephone X

service overpayment

Retired X

Retired X

Retired X

Retired x

Retired X

Retired X

Enpgineering--oil field X

$ 50.00

$ 25.00

$ 41.76

$ 25.00

$ 25.00

$ 25.00

$ 25.00

$ 25.00

$ 25.00

$ 1,000.00

$ 21,687.89




Date

Name/Source

Occupation/Industry Cash

Check

Loan

EFund/
other

Amt, (>$50) |.

Totals

8/25/14

8/23/14

8/26/14

9/11/14

9/17/14

9/22/14

9/25/14

9/30/14

10/8/14

10/9/14

10/14/14

Bradley H. Barrett
3727 Reno Rd.
Neodesha, KS 66757

Michael Clay
PO Box 186
Douglas, KS 67039

Comcast
1701 JFK Blvd.
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Kansas Constractors Assc.
PAC

800 SW Jackson, Suite 100
Topeka, KS 66612

Cox Communications

901 S. George Washington
Bivd.

Wichita, KS 67211

Michael E, Clay
PO Box 186
Douglas, KS 67039

Exxon Mobil Corp.
PO Box 2519
Houston, TX 77252

Time Warner Cable

7800 Crescent Executive Dr.

Charlotte, NC 28217

Kansas Automobile Dealers
PAC

731 S. Kansas Ave.
Topeka, KS 66603

National Cooperative Refinery

Assc.
2000 S. Main
McPherson, KS 67460

C 12 Energy

2054 University Ave., Ste. 400

Berkley, CA 94704

Physician

Retired

TV & Communications

Political Action

Communicationns

Retired

Petroleum

Cable TV

Political Action

Petrolenm Refining

Petroleum production

T 2

$ 100.00

$ 25.00

$ 500.00

$ 100.00

$ 250.00

$ 50.00

$ 250.00

$ 25000

$ 25000

$ 25000

$ 75000




Date

Name/Source

Occupation/Industry

Cash

Check

Loan

EFund/

other

Amt. (>$50) |

Totals

10/20/14

10/23/14

10/24/14

10/28/14

10/25/14

10/30/14

10/30/14

11/2/14

11/22/14

12/18/14

Occidental Chemical Corp.
PO Box 809050
Dallas, TX 75380

Prairie Band Potowatomi
Nation

16281 Q Rd.

Mayetta, KS 66509

Blue Cross Blue Shield of KS
1133 SW Topeka Blvd.
Topeka, KS 66629

ITC Great Plains, LLC
27175 Energy Way
Hovt, MI 48377

Michael E. Clay
PO Box 186
Douglas, KS 67039

American Chemistry Council
700 Second St., NE
Washington, DC 20002

Verizon
PO Box 21075
Tulsa, OK 74121

Centurytel, Inc.
PO Box 4065
Monroe, LA 71211

Michael E. Clay
PO Box 186
Douglas, KS 67039

Black Hills Corporation (PAC)
PO Box 1400
Rapid City, SD 57709

Chemcial manufacturing

Native American tribe

Insurance

electricity transmission

Retired

Chemical Trade Assc.

Telephone

Telephone

Retired

Polical Action

$ 25000

$ 50000

$ 25000

§ 250.00

$ 25.00

$ 50000

$ 150.00

$ 35000

$ 50.00

$ 25000




Occupation/Industry

EFund/

Date Name/Source Cash | Check| Loan other Amt. (>850) | Totals
12/24/14 Kansas Credit Union Political Action X $ 250.00
Legislative Actin Committee
670 SW 10th St., Suite 201
Topeka, KS 66612
TOTAL ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS & RECEIPTS this period (>$50): $ 6,866.76
TOTAL UNITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS this period ($50 or less): $ 40.00
TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS WHEN CONTRIBUTOR NOT KNOWN this period: $ -
SALE OF POLITICAL MATERIALS this period: $ -
TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS this period: $ 6,906.76
CASH AVAILABLE this period: $ 28,594.65

TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS this period (from Schedule C): $ 8,523.87
CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF this period: $ 20,070.78
IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS this period (from Schedule B): $ -
OTHER TRANSACTIONS (from Schedule D): $ 5,000.00




SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND
OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Senate Candidate: Forrest J. Knox
1/1/2014 through 12/31/2014

Purpose of Expenditure/
Disbursement

Date Payee & Address

Amount
(>$50)

Totals

1/2/14  Yates Center News advertising
PO Box 285
Yates Center, KS 66783

1/2/14  Madison News advertising
PO Box 217
Madison, KS 66860

1/2/14  Prairie Star Newspaper advertising
PO Box 417
Sedan, KS 67361

1/10/14  Verizon Wireless cell phone service
PO Box 4002
Acworth, GA 30101

1/10/14  Butler County Times Gazette advertising
114 N. Vine
El Dorado, KS 67042

1/10/14  Eureka Herald advertising
PO Box 390
Eureka, KS 67045

1/10/14 Wilson Connty Citizen advertising
PO Box 330
Fredonia, KS 66736

1/10/14 Winfield Daily Courier advertising
PO Box 543
Winfield, KS 67156

1/10/14 KOTE - FM Radio advertising
PO Box 4002
Eureka, KS 67045

1/10/14 Neodesha Derrick advertising
502 Main St.
Neodesha, KS

45.00

22.00

22.00

143.32

55.00

24.00

24.38

14.72

125.00

16.00




Date

Payce & Address

Purpose of Expenditare/
Disbursement

Amount
(>$50)

Totals

1/25/14

1/31/14

2/8/14

2/8/14

2/19/14

2/10/14

2/18/14

2/21/14

3/4/14

3/11/14

3/14/14

3/21/14

Coffey County Republican
324 Hudson St.
Burlington, KS 66839

Tami Foy
5407 SW 12th Terrace
Topeka, KS 66604

KOTE--FM Radio
PO Box 4002
Eureka, KS 67045

Yates Center News
PO Box 285
Yates Center, KS 66783

Verizon Wireless
PO Box 4002
Ackworth, GA 30101

KLEAR, Inc.

900 S. Kansas Ave., Suite 402

Topeka, KS 66601

Tami Foy
5407 SW 12th Terrace
Topeka, KS 66604

Tami Foy
5407 SW 12th Terrace
Topeka, KS 66604

Yates Center News
PO Box 285
Yates Center, KS 66783

Verizon Wireless
PO Box 4002
Ackworth, GA 30101

Tami Foy
5407 SW 12th Terrace
Topeka, KS 66604

KOTE-FM Radio
PO Box 350
Eureka, KS 67045

advertising

Legislative assistance

advertising

advertising

cell phone service

membership dues

legislative assistance

legislative assistance

advertising

cell phone service

legislative assistance

advertising

32.20

140.00

50.00

10.00

122.51

300.00

37.70

150.00

10.00

122.47

130.00

50.00

U




Date

Payee & Address

Purpose of Expenditure/
Dishursement

Amount
$50)

Totals

321714

3/29/14

4/7/14

4/4/14

4/4/14

4/19/14

4/30/14

4/30/14

5/6/14

5/6/14

Wilson County Citizen
PO Box 330
Fredonia, KS 66736

The Chanute Tribune
310 W. Cherry St.
Chanute, KS 66720

Verizon Wirless
PO Box 4002
Ackworth, GA 30101

Tami Foy
5407 SW 12th Terrace
Topeka, XS 66604

Yates Center News
PO Box 285
Yates Center, KS 66783

KOTE--FM Radio
PO Box 303
Eureka, KS 67045

Special Olympics
Topeka, KS

Neodesha Derrick
502 Main St.
Neodesha, KS

The Prairie Star
PO Box 417
Sedan, KS 67261

KOTE--FM
PO Box 303
Eureka, KS 67045

advertising

advertising

cell phone service

legislative assistance

advertising

advertising

donation

advertising

advertising

advertising

16.00

121.93

132.30

120.00

10.00

50.00

100.00

24.00

22.00

50.00




Date

Payee & Address

Purpose of Expenditure/
Dishursement

Amount
c$50)

Totals

5/6/14

5/6/14

5/6/14

5/6/14

5/13/14

5/6/14

5/6/14

5/6/14

5/6/14

5/15/14

5/15/14

5/15/14

5/28/14

Wilson County Citizen
PO Box 330
Fredonia, KS 66736

Madison News
PO Box 217
Madison, KS 66860

Ark City Traveler
200 E. 5th St.
Arkansas City, KS 67003

Yates Center News
PO Box 285
Yates Center, KS 66783

Verizon Wireless
PO Box 4002
Ackworth, GA 30101

Forrest Knox
17120 Udall Rd.
Altoona, KS 66710

Forrest Knox
17120 Udall Rd.
Altoona, KS 66710

The Winfield Daily Courier
PO Box 543
Winfield, KS 67156

Eureka Herald
PO Box 590
Eureka, KS 67045

Butler Co. Times-Gazette
114 N. Vine
El Dorado,KS 67042

The Neodesha Derrick
502 Main St.
Neosdesha, KS

Wilson Co. Fair & Rodeo Assc.

Fredonia, KS 66736

The Coffey Co. Republican
324 Hudson St.
Burlington, KS 66833

advertising

advertising

advertising

advertising

cell phone service

reimbursement--office supplies

reimbursement--session staff gift

advertising

advertising

advertising

advertising

donation

advertising

30.00

12.38

47.64

56.00

122.33

70.70

100.00

47.64

12.25

75.00

40.00

25.00

32.80




Date

Payee & Address

Purpose of Expenditure/
Disbursement

Amount
(>$50)

Totals

5/28/14

6/4/14

6/17/14

6/21/14

6/21/14

717114

/7114

7/11/14

7/10/14

8/5/14

7/29/14

8/27/14

Butler Co. Times-Gazette

114 N Vine
El Dorado, KS 67042

Yates Center News
PO Box 283
Yates Center, KS 66783

Verizon Wireless
PO Box 4002
Ackworth, GA 30101

KOTE-FM
PO Box 305
Eureka, KS 67045

The Madison News
PO Box 217
Madison, KS 66860

The Neodesha Derrick
502 Main St.
Neodesha, KS

The Yates Center News
PO Box 285
Yates Center, KS 66783

Verizon Wireless
PO Box 4002
Ackworth, GA 30101

KOTE-FM
PO Box 305
Eureka, KS 67045

Verizon Wireless
PO Box 4002
Ackworth, GA 30101

Yates Center News
PO Box 285
Yates Center, KS 66783

Wilson County Citizen
PO Box 330
Fredonia, KS 66736

advertising

advertising

cell phone service

advertising

advertising

advertising

advertising

telephone service

advertising

cell phone service

advertising

advertising

157.31

97.46

122.33

50.00

35.00

40.00

20.00

122.30

50.00

122.25

20.00

8.00




Date

Payee & Address

Purpose of Expenditure/
Disbursement

Amount
>$50)

Totals

8/27/14

9/4/14

9/4/14

9/14/14

9/4/14

9/8/14

9/23/14

10/6/14

10/15/14

10/6/14

10/15/14

10/15/14

Prairie Star
PO Box 417
Sedan, KS 67261

Yates Center News
PO Box 285
Yates Center, KS 66783

Wilson County Citizen
PO Box 330
Fredonia, KS 66736

Verizon Wireless
PO Box 4002
Ackworth, GA 30101

Forrest Knox
17120 Udall Rd.
Altoona, KS§ 66710

KOTE -FM
PO Box 305
Eureka, KS 67045

Coffey County Republican
PO Box A
Burlington, KS 66839

Yates Center News
PO Box 285
Yates Center, KS 66783

Verizon Wireless
PO Box 4002
Ackworth, GA 30101

ALEC

2900 Crystal Dr., Suite 600

Arlington, VA 22202

KOTE - FM
PO Box 305
Eureka, KS 67045

Altoona-Midway Jet Yr.book
Altoona-Midway School Dist.

Altoona, KS 66710

advertising

advertising

advertising

cell phone service

Reimbursement for

office supplies

advertising

annual subscription

advertising

cell phone service

annual membership dues

advertising

advertising

38.50

10.00

8.00

132.19

142.98

101.75

50.00

10.00

122.19

100.00

50.00

35.00




Date

Payee & Address

Purpose of Expenditure/
Disbursement

Amount
$50)

Totals

10/24/14

10/31/14

11/12/14

11/11/14

11/25/14

21/2/14

12/2/14

12/2/14

12/2/1/4

12/5/14

12/23/14

12/27/14

Wilson County Citizen
PO Box 330
Fredonia, KS 66736

Kansas Republican Party
PO Box 4157
Topeka, KS 66604

Verizon Wireless
PO Box 4002
Ackworth, GA 30101

Yates Center News
PO Box 283
Yates Center, KS 66783

Yates Center News
PO Box 285
Yates Center, KS 66783

Wilson County Citizen
PO Box 330
Fredonia, KS 66736

Verizon Wireless
PO Box 4002
Ackworth, GA 30101

Midwest Connections
PO Box 188
Paola, KS 66091

Kevin Olson
721 A Street
Oswego, KS 67356

Hawver's Capitol Report

3823 SW Wood Valley Drive

Topeka, KS 66610

The Madison News
PO Box 217
Madison, KS 66860

Forrest Knox
17120 Udall Rd.
Altoona, KS 66710

advertising

donation

telephone service

advertising

advertising

subscription

cell phone service

internet service

Web Page development/

maintenance

subscription

advertising

Re-imbursement for
office supplies

41.00

500.00

122.21

20.00

35.00

41.00

122.21

471.13

210.00

180.00

22.00

217.57




Date

Payee & Address Purpose of Expenditure/ Amount

Total
Disbursement >$50) ota’s
12/27/14 Forrest Knox Re-imbursement for $ 579.12
17120 Udall Rd. office supplies & printing
Altoona, KS 66710
12/27/14 Forrest Knox Re-imbursement for $ 139.54
17120 Udall Rd. Marriott hotel cost (Plaza Lights)
Altoona, KS 66710
12/29/14 Forrest Knox Re-imbursement for $ 576.08
17120 Udall Rd. office supplies & postage
Altoona, KS 66710
12/29/14 Forrest Knox Re-imbursement for office $ 637.48
17120 Udall Rd. supplies, equipment, & postage
Altoona, KS 66710
TOTAL ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES this $ 8,523.87
TOTAL UNITEMIZED EXPENDITURES ($50 or less):  § -
TOTAL EXPENDITURES this period: $ 852387




SCHEDULE D

OTHER TRANSACTIONS
Forrest J. Knox
( Name of Candidate)
Balance at
Date Name and Address Nature of Account or Loan Payable Close of
or Loan Receivable Period
Forrest J. Knox Personal loan to Forrest J. Knox campaign
6/20/12 17120 Udall Rd. $5,000.00
Altoona, KS 66710
. $5,000.00
Subtotal This Page
Complete if last page of Schedule p
TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS (to line 7 of Summary)
Page 1 of




